

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 63-1(4)

Project Name: COUNCIL-CUPRUM ROAD

State: ID
County: ADAMS
PAYETTE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
By: BARBARA ALLEN
Date: 07/18/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 7/18/2003

Contract Awarded to: VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC. Date: 8/25/03

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC. P O BOX 308 COTTONWOOD, ID 83522-0308	653,283.00	
Engineer's Estimate	650,185.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/18/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 63-1(4)

Project Name: COUNCIL-CUPRUM ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	ALL	97,700.00	97,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37,000.00	37,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	ALL	28,280.00	28,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	ALL	9,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	7,500.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	ALL	13,000.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,500.00	9,500.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20303	m2	Removal of asphalt pavement			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	510	7.70	3,927.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	4,335.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	200	19.00	3,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,000.00
20406	t	Select borrow			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	360.0	20.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.50	3,780.00
21201	km	Linear grading			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	0.06	50,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	2,400.00
25107	m	Riprap lined ditch			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	25	60.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	4,375.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/18/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 63-1(4)

Project Name: COUNCIL-CUPRUM ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30802	t	Roadway aggregate method 1			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	300.0	22.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	7,500.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	7,700.0	49.16	378,532.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	462,000.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	47.00	300.00	14,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	14,100.00
41301	m2	Asphalt pavement milling			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	450	15.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	8,100.00
60201	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	11.0	245.00	2,695.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,200.00
61703	m	Removing and resetting guardrail			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	145.0	25.00	3,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	2,175.00
61804	m	Reset barrier			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	122.0	26.00	3,172.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	3,050.00
61901	m	Fence, rock protection			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	122.0	175.00	21,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	14,640.00
62201 A	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	20	90.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,400.00
62201 B	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	10	65.00	650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/18/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 63-1(4)

Project Name: COUNCIL-CUPRUM ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	hour	General labor			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	10	40.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	450.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	27,000	0.06	1,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.20	5,400.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	27,000	0.15	4,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.20	5,400.00
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	70,400	0.13	9,152.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.20	14,080.00
63505	each	Barricade type I			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	30	33.50	1,005.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,050.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	150	10.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	3,750.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	40.00	70.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	400.0	41.00	16,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		41.00	16,400.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	100.0	45.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,000.00
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	15	5.00	75.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/18/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 63-1(4)

Project Name: COUNCIL-CUPRUM ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.	20	5.00	100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	800.00